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BENUE STATE UNIVERSITY, MAKURDI
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC PLANNING AND QUALITY ASSURANCE

(Office of the Vice-Chancellor)
APPROVED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR SECOND SEMESTER 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION

S/NO DATE EVENT
DURATION/
REMARKS

1 Monday, 21st October - Friday,
25th October, 2024

Registration for Second
Semester 1 Week

2 Monday, 28thOctober - Saturday,
2nd November, 2024

Lectures/Late Registration
for Second Semester 1 Week

3 Monday, 4th November, 2024
Departmental Boards meet
on First Semester
(2023/2024)
Undergraduate Results

3 Weeks after
Undergraduate
Examinations

4 Wednesday, 6th November, 2024
Departmental Boards meet
on First Semester
(2023/2024) Postgraduate
Results

3 Weeks after Postgraduate
Examinations

5 Wednesday, 13th November,
2024

Faculty Boards meet on
First Semester (2023/2024)
Undergraduate Results

4 Weeks after
Undergraduate
Examinations

6 Monday, 25th November, 2024
PG Committees meet on
First Semester (2023/2024)
Postgraduate Results

4 Weeks after Postgraduate
Examinations

7 Monday, 18th November, 2024
Postgraduate Board meets
on First Semester
(2023/2024) Results

5 Weeks after Postgraduate
Examinations

8 Thursday, 5thDecember, 2024
Senate meets on First
Semester (2023/2024)
Undergraduate/
Postgraduate Results

7 Weeks after
Undergraduate/Postgraduate
Examinations

9 Wednesday, 13th November,
2024

End of Add and Drop of
Electives 0.1Week

10 Monday, 4th November -
Saturday 23rd November, 2024 Lectures (Continue) 3 Weeks
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S/NO DATE EVENT DURATION/

11 Monday, 25hNovember –
Saturday 30th November, 2024

First Continuous
Assessments/Lectures 1 Week

12 Monday, 2nd December -
Saturday, 21st December, 2024 Lectures (Continue) 3 Weeks

13 Monday 23rd December 2024 –
Sunday 5th January 2025

Christmas and New Year
Break 2 Weeks

14 Monday, 6th January – Saturday,
11th January, 2025

Lectures (Continue) /
Revision 1 Week

15 Monday, 13th January –
Saturday, 18th January, 2025

Second Continuous
Assessments/Lectures 1 Week

16 Monday, 20th January –
Saturday, 25th January, 2025

Lectures (Continue) /
Revision 1 Week

17 Monday, 28th October –
Saturday, 25th January, 2025

Total Duration of
Undergraduate Lectures 11 Weeks

18 Monday, 27th January –
Saturday, 15th February, 2025

Second Semester
Undergraduate
Examinations

3 Weeks

19 Monday, 28thOctober 2024 –
Saturday, 25th January, 2025

Total Duration of
Postgraduate Lectures 11 Weeks

20 Monday, 10thFebruary –
Saturday, 15th February, 2025

Second Semester
Postgraduate Examinations 1 Weeks

21
Total Duration for
Undergraduate/ Postgraduate
Programmes

15 Weeks

22 Monday, 10th February –
Saturday, 1st March 2025 Second Semester Break 3 Weeks

National Public Holidays: Christmas and Boxing Days (25th & 26th December, 2024) and New Year
Celebration (1st January, 2025)

Prof. Michael Tyolumun Imande
Director, Directorate of Academic Planning & Quality Assurance


